
Honors/AP Summer (2018) Reading & Assignments 
Course Teacher Email Link to Readings/Assignments 

AP Human Geography Megan.Karim@bps101.net 
Sean.Anderson@bps101.net  AP Human Geo Summer Work Packet 

English I Honors 
Jerad.Beckler@bps101.net 
Tom.Demos@bps101.net 

Emily.Hauser@bps101.net 
English I Honors Intro Letter 

English II Honors 
Adam.Lester@bps101.net 

Marybeth.Skillman@bps101.net 
Molly.Jackson@bps101.net 

English II Honors Summer Reading Assignment 

Honors Chemistry 
kirk.tanka@bps101.net 

peter.marzullo@bps101.net 
timothy.kauffmann@bps101.net 

Honors Chemistry Summer and PRe-Semester Work 

AP Biology michelle.fabian@bps101.net 
donna.detrick@bps101.net AP Biology Summer 

AP Literature and Composition marnie.heim@bps101.net Summer Reading Assignment 

AP Chemistry timothy.kauffmann@bps101.net 
kirk.tanka@bps101.net 

Chapter 1 
Password = APCHEMCHAPTER1 

 

Chapter 2 
Password = APCHEMCHAPTER2 

 

Chapter 3 
Password = APCHEMCHAPTER3 

Honors Biology 

melissa.gaba@bps101.net 
michelle.fabian@bps101.net 
donna.detrick@bps101.net 

daniel.renz@bps101.net 
virginia.platt@bps101.net 

Honors Biology Summer Work Website 
 

AP Language and Composition 
kimberly.pearlman@bps101.net 

amber.jirsa@bps101.net 
tom.demos@bps101.net 

Summer Reading Assignment 
Chapter 1  

AP Calculus AB adam.kolowski@bps101.net 
christopher.ozarka@bps101.net 

Preparation for Calculus 
Answers to Odd-Numbered Exercises 

Memorization List 

AP Calculus AB Summer Review I 
AP Calculus AB Summer Review II 

AP Calculus AB Summer Review III - Graphing 
AP Calculus AB Summer Review IV - Algebra 

AP Calculus AB Summer Review V - Trig 

AP Environmental Science  daniel.renz@bps101.net Prep for AP Environmental Science  

AP Physics 1 timothy.debruycker@bps101.net 
brooke.bernardoni@bps101.net AP Physics 1 Summer Work Information  

AP European History joseph.franz@bps101.net 
scott.bayer@bps101.net NONE 

AP United States Government 
and Politics 

andrew.ray@bps101.net 
elizabeth.faulhaber@bps101.net The United States Constitution: A Graphic Adaptation  
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